506087491 06/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6134208

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
TCW ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC (F/K/A TCW ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY)	06/01/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PACE INDUSTRIES, LLC		
Street Address:	481 SOUTH SHILOH DRIVE		
City:	FAYETTEVILLE		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	72704		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6779583
Patent Number:	6776212
Patent Number:	6772821
Patent Number:	7299855
Patent Number:	7363957
Patent Number:	7516774
Patent Number:	7677295
Patent Number:	7766070
Patent Number:	7958927
Patent Number:	8167022
Patent Number:	8434544

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132

Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. KAREFF C/O SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP

Address Line 1: 919 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: 25TH FLOOR

PATENT 506087491 REEL: 052818 FRAME: 0975

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	059182-0049			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT KAREFF (059182-0049)			
SIGNATURE:	/kc for sk/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2020			
Total Attachments: 4				

source=Pace (Exit) - Patent Release (2015)#page1.tif source=Pace (Exit) - Patent Release (2015)#page2.tif source=Pace (Exit) - Patent Release (2015)#page3.tif source=Pace (Exit) - Patent Release (2015)#page4.tif

EXECUTION VERSION

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of a Security Interest (Patents) (the "Patent Security Agreement") dated June 30, 2015, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 036038, Frame 0449, Pace Industries, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Releasee") granted to TCW Asset Management Company LLC (f/k/a TCW Asset Management Company) ("Releasor"), as agent for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in and to the patent registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested, and Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Patent Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby releases, relinquishes, terminates, cancels and discharges its continuing security interest in the IP Collateral, including without limitation, its continuing security interest in the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of $\;$ June 1 , 2020.

TCW ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC

By: <u>Jupanne Grosso</u>
Name: Suzanne Grosso

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

Part A. Issued and Pending Patents:

Grantor	Title	Application No.	Patent No.		Date Issued
Pace Industries, LLC	Die Casting Process Incorporating Iterative Process Parameter Adjustments Based Upon Post-Die Casting Process Analysis	US 10/208,106	US 6,779,583	July 30, 2002	August 24, 2004
Pace Industries, LLC	Die Casting Process Incorporating Computerized Pattern Recognition Techniques	US 10/208,416	US 6,776,212	July 30, 2002	August 17, 2004
Pace Industries, LLC	System for Manufacturing Die Castings	US 10/208,424	US 6,772,821	July 30, 2002	August 10, 2004
Pace Industries, LLC	Die Casting Reciprocator Safety Bar	US 10/886,780	US 7,299,855	July 8, 2004	November 27, 2007
Pace Industries, LLC	Die Casting Process Incorporating Computerized Pattern Recognition Techniques	US 10/887,767	US 7,363,957	July 9, 2004	April 29, 2008
Pace Industries, LLC	Method of Operating a Die Casting Reciprocator	US 11/940,525	US 7,516,774	November 15, 2007	April 14, 2009
Pace Industries, LLC	Die Casting Process Incorporating Computerized Pattern Recognition Techniques	US 12/049,057	US 7,677,295	March 14, 2008	March 16, 2010
Pace Industries, LLC	Method of Operating a Die Casting Reciprocator	US 12/422,869	US 7,766,070	April 13, 2009	August 3, 2010
Pace Industries, LLC	Die Casting Process Incorporating Computerized Pattern Recognition Techniques	US 12/698,844	US 7,958,927	February 2, 2010	June 14, 2011
Pace Industries, LLC	Die Casting Process Incorporating Computerized Pattern Recognition Techniques	US 13/100,778	US 8,167,022	May 4, 2011	May 1, 2012
Pace Industries, LLC	Die Casting Process Incorporating Computerized Pattern Recognition Techniques	US 13/442,628	US 8,434,544	April 9, 2012	May 7, 2013

DOC ID - 34078642.3

Part B. Patent Applications:

None.

DOC ID - 34078642.3

RECORDED: 06/02/2020